

# Neighborhood Watch Committee Mission Statement

#### **Mission**

Attend City Council and Police Department meetings regarding the Neighborhood watch program and suggestions to reduce crimes and report to the Association's members and the Board of Director results of the meetings. Also, to encourage and support homeowner "block" meetings to obtain training from the Police Department.

### **Appointment**

Membership on the committee is based on volunteering to service and being approved by the Associations' Board of Directors.

#### **Term**

Committee Members serve at the pleasure of the majority of the Board of Directors and will be appointed on an annual basis at the start of each June to May operating year. Additional members or replacement of members not able to serve can be appointed at any time by the BOD.

### **Duties & Responsibilities**

- 1. Attend City Police Department Neighborhood Watch Program meetings.
- 2. Meet one-on-one with homeowners' groups to discuss suggestions to improve alertness and ways to report crime in Eastbluff.
- 3. Provide written content for publishing on community web site or email updates to members.

## **Requirements**

- Ability to work in professional manner with community leaders and representatives of the City Police Department.
- Ability to attend external community meetings to represent the position of Eastbluff Homeowners Community members.

## Other Skills/Abilities Desired

- Ability to successfully manage relationships with different personality types
- Access to email used in committee business.

